Rev. 4 / 12-16 1Instrumentation Dynatherm inc
4127 Cousens Montreal QC H4S 1V6 Tel: (514) 636-7800 / (866) 460-7739  Fax: (514) 636-7801
1.1  Introoducctioon
Dynatherms’s 200 Series thermocouples is a complete line of industrial temperature sensors.
Thermo-elements are available in base or noble metal. A wide range of configurations with metallic
or ceramic protection tubes are available. 200 Series are designed for use in;
Steel and aluminum manufacturing
Secondary metal transformation

J J JJ
N N NN
3 Elements And Insulator Type Code
1 Calibration Code
2 Element Gauge And Junction Code
Element
Insulator Type
None 1” Oval 3” Oval 1” Round 3” Round Fish Spine
Single A B C D E F
Dual - G H I J -
3 EElleemmeennttss  AAnndd  IInnssuullaattoorr  TTyyppee  CCooddee
Specify number of elements and insulator type.
Gauge
Junction Form
Parallel
Weld
Twist
Weld
8 AWG 1 2
14 AWG 4 5
2 EElleemmeenntt  GGaauuggee  AAnndd
JJuunnccttiioonn  CCooddee
Specify element gauge & junction form.
PPaarraalllleell  WWeelldd
JJuunnccttiioonn
TTwwiisstt  WWeelldd
JJuunnccttiioonn
Rev. 4 / 12-16Instrumentation Dynatherm inc
4127 Cousens Montreal QC H4S 1V6 Tel: (514) 636-7800 / (866) 460-7739  Fax: (514) 636-7801
4
3.2  Nooble  Metaal  Element  Order  Coodes
When ordering 200 Series thermocouples with noble metal element, the following information must
be specified;
Element calibration and limits of error
Element gauge
Number of elements
Insulator type
Using the example and the tables below, build your noble element order code in 3 easy steps.
Example : The code “R3C” specifies;
1 Type R probe calibration, standard limits
2 24 AWG element
3 Single element, alumina insulator & collar
1 CCaalliibbrraattiioonn  CCooddee
Specify calibration and
limits of error.
RR33CC
Calibration
Limits Of Error
Standard Special
R R RR
S S SS
B B -
3 Elements And Insulator Type Code
1 Calibration Code
2 Element Gauge Code
Element
Insulator Type
None Alumina Alumina
With Collar
Single A B C
Dual - G H
3 EElleemmeennttss  AAnndd  IInnssuullaattoorr  TTyyppee  CCooddee
Specify number of elements and insulator type.
2 EElleemmeenntt  GGaauuggee  CCooddee
Specify element gauge.
Wire Gauge Order
Code
20 AWG 1
24 AWG 3
26 AWG 5
WWiitthhoouutt  SSuuppppoorrtt
CCoollllaarr